

**CITY OF TUKWILA**  
**DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS**  
**2020 Overlay Program**  
**BID TABULATION**  
Tukwila Project # 92010401  
July 07, 2020

Apparent Low Bid

No.	Section No.	Item	Qty	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Miles Resources, LLC		Tucci & Sons, Inc		Lakeside Industries	
					Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
<b>SCHEDULE A - Overlay Program</b>												
<b>ROADWAY</b>												
1	1-04	Unexpected Site Changes	1	FA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
2	1-05	ADA Features Surveying	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,140.00	\$ 3,140.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
3	1-07	Resolution of Utility Conflicts	1	FA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
4	1-07	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
5	1-09	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 54,500.00	\$ 54,500.00
6	1-10	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
7	2-02	Asphalt Pavement Removal	70	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 54.25	\$ 3,797.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 980.00
8	2-02	Cement Conc. Sidewalk Removal Incl. Haul	60	SY	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00
9	2-02	Cement Conc. Curb Removal Incl. Haul	130	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 2,665.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,900.00
10	2-02	Removal of Structure and Obstruction	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
11	2-02	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	40	CY	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 66.40	\$ 2,656.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00
12	2-03	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	20	CY	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
13	2-03	Gravel Borrow Incl. Haul	50	TON	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00
14	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	100	TON	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
15	5-04	Pavement Repair Excavation Incl. Haul	40	CY	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 64.85	\$ 2,594.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00
16	5-04	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22	900	TON	\$ 100.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 87.25	\$ 78,525.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 85,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 99,000.00
17	5-04	HMA for Pavement Repair Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22	25	TON	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 248.25	\$ 6,206.25	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 4,125.00
18	5-04	Temporary Pavement	10	TON	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
19	5-04	Thickened Edge	1,800	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,800.00
20	5-04	Planning Bituminous Pavement	5,570	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 27,850.00	\$ 4.95	\$ 27,571.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 27,850.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 33,420.00
21	7-12	Adjust Water Valve	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 912.50	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
22	8-01	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
23	8-01	Inlet Protection	24	EA	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,800.00
24	8-04	Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter	50	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 45.60	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00
25	8-04	Extruded Curb	40	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 34.20	\$ 1,368.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00
26	8-06	Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance	40	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,600.00
27	8-11	Raising Existing Beam Guardrail	450	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 28.68	\$ 12,906.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,250.00
28	8-11	Beam Guardrail	270	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 103.10	\$ 27,837.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,800.00
<b>SIDEWALK</b>												
29	8-14	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	20	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 91.20	\$ 1,824.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00
30	8-14	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	2	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
31	8-14	Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb	10	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 430.00
32	8-26	Non-Skid Surface Treatment	20	SF	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00
<b>STORM SEWER</b>												
33	7-05	Adjust Catch Basin	23	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 655.50	\$ 15,076.50	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 18,400.00
34	7-05	Storm Drain Marker	23	EA	\$ 30.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 22.80	\$ 524.40	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 460.00
<b>SANITARY SEWER</b>												
35	7-05	Adjust Manhole	7	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,850.00
<b>TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES</b>												
36	8-09	Raised Pavement Marker Type 2	3	EA	\$ 5.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 17.10	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 15.00
37	8-21	Permanent Signing	1	LS	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,026.00	\$ 1,026.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
38	8-22	Paint Line, 4 Inch	2,360	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 0.88	\$ 2,076.80	\$ 1.20	\$ 2,832.00	\$ 0.77	\$ 1,817.20
39	8-23	Temporary Pavement Markings	700	LF	\$ 0.40	\$ 280.00	\$ 1.14	\$ 798.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 420.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,400.00
<b>ROADSIDE DEVELOPMENT</b>												
40	8-02	Property Restoration	1	FA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
					<b>TOTAL ESTIMATE</b>	<b>\$ 296,735.00</b>	<b>TOTAL BID</b>	<b>\$ 299,449.05</b>	<b>TOTAL BID</b>	<b>\$ 349,427.00</b>	<b>TOTAL BID</b>	<b>\$ 355,548.20</b>